## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2008

## CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LE SPORTSAC, INC.		12/31/2007	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LE SPORTSAC NEVADA, INC.
Street Address:	9490 Gateway Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 200
City:	Reno
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89521
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

900102734

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78799786	CITYSAC
Serial Number:	78566738	LESPORTSAC REMIX
Serial Number:	78566747	REMIX
Serial Number:	76492304	
Serial Number:	76492305	LESPORTSAC
Serial Number:	75902698	LESPORTSAC
Serial Number:	75814619	LESPORTSAC
Serial Number:	73524940	
Serial Number:	73458646	LESPORTSAC
Serial Number:	73375038	LESPORTSAC
Serial Number:	73374960	LESPORTSAC
Serial Number:	73234337	LE SPORTSAC

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003747 FRAME: 0948

OP \$315.00 78799786

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)837-6269

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212 837-6550

Email: kuhn@hugheshubbard.com

Correspondent Name: Perla M. Kuhn

Address Line 1: Hughes Hubbard & Reed LLP

Address Line 2: One Battery Park Plaza

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10004-1482

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	77256.1800 PMK/ESP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Perla M. Kuhn
Signature:	/Perla M. Kuhn/
Date:	03/27/2008

#### Total Attachments: 7

source=mrgr lesportsac nv#page1.tif source=mrgr lesportsac nv#page2.tif source=mrgr lesportsac nv#page3.tif source=mrgr lesportsac nv#page4.tif source=mrgr lesportsac nv#page5.tif source=mrgr lesportsac nv#page6.tif source=mrgr lesportsac nv#page7.tif

#### STATE OF NEVADA

ROSS MILLER Secretary of State



SCOTT W. ANDERSON Deputy Secretary for Commercial Recordings

#### Filing Acknowledgement

December 31, 2007

Job Number C20071231-0906 **Corporation Number** 

E0883352007-9

**Filing Description** 

**Document Filing** 

Number

Date/Time of Filing

20070885699-34 Merge In

December 31, 2007 09:10:15

AM

**Corporation Name** 

**Resident Agent** 

LE SPORTSAC, INC.

THE CORPORATION TRUST COMPANY

OF NEVADA

The attached document(s) were filed with the Nevada Secretary of State, Commercial Recordings Division. The filing date and time have been affixed to each document, indicating the date and time of filing. A filing number is also affixed and can be used to reference this document in the future.

Respectfully,

**ROSS MILLER** Secretary of State

**Commercial Recording Division** 

202 N. Carson Street Carson City, Nevada 89701-4069 Telephone (775) 684-5708 Fax (775) 684-7138



ROSS MILLER Secretary of State 204 North Carson Street, Ste 1 Carson City, Nevada 89701-4299 (775) 684 6768 Website: secretaryofstate.biz Filed in the office of

Page Miller

Ross Miller Secretary of State State of Nevada Document Number

20070885699-34

Filing Date and Time

12/31/2007 9:10 AM

Entity Number

E0883352007-9

Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)

(PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)
Page 1

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

(Pursuant to Nevada Revised Statutes Chapter 92A) (excluding 92A.200(4b))

Le Sportsac, Inc.	water was war in a second to the second	arrestado filar e resp. E são plaço par e que a responsibilidad response que la presidencia do de response apre Salper (righ accesso respi de en residencia.
lame of merging entity		
New York		corporation
Jurisdiction	ing the File of the large production decreases and addition as a man	Entity type *
iame of merging entity	man vy administrat v terretjel P No ha has star 90 s. P N 90	nan mana dan kala dangan menulah perlam sebia para dan kelabah perlam ban penganan pada mana dan penganan belam
		the same and a second s
Jurisdiction	- 100 (\$ ) od spredskiedije samen vote sa <sup>2</sup> - 1 - 10 (\$ 3550 (\$ ) - 1 ) pr. 35 (\$ ) . To skiedinskie spinorskiedin	Entity type *
lame of merging entity		
Jurisdiction		Entity type *
andre de la		
isme of merging entity		
Jurisdiction		Entity type *
and,		
The same of the sa	ose name will be chan	ged to Le Sportsac, Inc. pursuant to Plan of Merger)
Name of surviving entity	and the second second	processing and the second seco
Nevada		corporation
		Entity type *

\* Corporation, non-profit corporation, limited partnership, limited-liability company or business trust.

Filing Fee: \$350.00

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevede Secretary of State AM Merger Page 1 2007 Revised on 1:101/07



ROSS MILLER Secretary of State 204 North Carson Street, Ste 1 Carson City, Nevada 89701-4299 (775) 684 5708 Website: secretaryofstate.blz

Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200) Page 2

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

	Attn:							
	(T100 % ),							
	c/o:						1	
						•	i	
	1							
(Choose o	one)							
The enti	undersign ty (NRS 92	ed declare 1.200).	s that a pla	n of merge	r has beer	n adopte	d by each	co <del>nstitue</del> nt
The	undersign ty (NRS 92	ed declare	es that a pla	n of merge	r has bee	n adopte	d by the p	arent dome
<b>●</b> DRI								
			MYontions s	ı. b. or c mı	ust be use	d, as app	licable, for	each entity
Ourser's	annrovat (t	IRS 92A.20	0)(options	ı, b, or c mı	ist be use	d, as app	licable, for	each entity
Owner's	approval (f	IRS 92A.20 n four mer	ging entities	s, check be	x and	i attach a	<del>licable, fo</del> ın 8 1/2" x	each entity 11" blank si
Owner's	approval (f	IRS 92A.20 n four mer	00)(options a ging entities mation for e	s, check be	x and	i attach a	licable, for in 8 1/2" x	each entity 11" blank si
Owner's there are containi	approval (f more the ng the req	IRS 92A.20 n four mer ulred infon	ging entities mation for e	s, check be	x and	i attach a	<del>licable, fo</del> in 8 1/2" x	reach entity 11" blank si
Owner's there are containi	approval (f more the ng the req	IRS 92A.20 n four mer ulred infor	ging entities mation for e	s, check be ach additio	ox and enail entity	i attach a ):	ın 8 1/2" x	11" blank si
Owner's there are containi	approval (I more than ng the req 's approval	IRS 92A.20 n four mer ulred infor was not rec	ging entities mation for e	s, check be ach addition	and entity	i attach a ):	ın 8 1/2" x	11" blank si
Owner's there are contains (a) Owner	approval (f more thang the req	iRS 92A.20 n four mer ulred infon was not rec	ging entitle mation for e quired from	s, check be ach addition	ox and onal entity	i attach a	in 8 1/2" x	11" blank sl
Owner's there are contains (a) Owner	approval (f more thang the req	iRS 92A.20 n four mer ulred infon was not rec	ging entities mation for e	s, check be ach addition	ox and onal entity	i attach a	in 8 1/2" x	11" blank sl
Owner's there are contains (a) Owner Nam	approval (f a more that ng the req 's approval e of mergi	iR3 92A.20 n four mer ulred infon was not rec ng entity, i	ging entitles mation for e quired from f applicable	s, check be ach addition	x and	i attach a	in 8 1/2" x	11" blank si
Owner's there are contains (a) Owner Nam	approval (f more that ng the req 's approval e of mergil	iRS 92A.20 n four mer ulred infon was not rec ng entity, i	ging entities mation for e quired from f applicable	s, check be	ox and	attach a	in 8 1/2" x	11" blank si
Owner's there are contains (a) Owner Nam	approval (f a more that ing the require approval of of mergi-	iRS 92A.20 n four mer ulred infor- was not rec agentity, i	ging entitler mation for e quired from f applicable f applicable	s, check be	ox and	attach a	m 8 1/2" x	11" blank si
Owner's there are contains (a) Owner Nam	approval (f a more the ng the req 's approval e of mergi	iRS 92A.20 n four mer ulred informas not recommended was not recommended.	ging entitles mation for e quired from f applicable f applicable	s, check be	ox and	attach a	m 8 1/2" x	11" blank si
Owner's there are contains (a) Owner Nam	approval (for more than mo	iRS 92A.20 n four mer ulred infor was not rec ng entity, i	ging entitler mation for e quired from f applicable f applicable	s, check be	ox and	attach a	m 8 1/2" x	11" blank si
Owner's there are contains (a) Owner Nam	approval (for more than mo	iRS 92A.20 n four mer ulred infor was not rec ng entity, i	ging entitler mation for e quired from f applicable f applicable	s, check be	ox and antity	d attach a	m 8 1/2" x	11" blank si
Owner's there are contains (a) Owner Nam Nam	approval (for more than a more	iRS 92A.20 n four mer ulred infon was not rec ng entity, i	ging entitles mation for e quired from f applicable f applicable	s, check be	ox and antity	d attach a	m 8 1/2" x	11" blank si
Owner's there are contains (a) Owner Nam Nam	approval (for more than a more	iRS 92A.20 n four mer ulred infon was not rec ng entity, i	ging entitles mation for e quired from f applicable f applicable	s, check be	ox and antity	d attach a	m 8 1/2" x	11" blank si
Owner's there are contains (a) Owner Nam Nam	approval (for more than a more	iRS 92A.20 n four mer ulred infon was not rec ng entity, i	ging entitler mation for e quired from f applicable f applicable	s, check be	ox and antity	d attach a	m 8 1/2" x	11" blank si
Owner's there are contains (a) Owner Nam Nam	approval (for more than a more	iRS 92A.20 n four mer ulred infon was not rec ng entity, i ng entity, i	ging entitles mation for e quired from f applicable f applicable	s, check be	ox and antity	d attach a	m 8 1/2" x	11" blank si

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.



Secretary of State 204 North Carson Street, Ste 1 Carson City, Nevada 89701-4299 (775) 684 5708 Website: secretaryofstate.biz

Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200) Page 3

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Le Sportsac, Inc.	. State of the second control of the second
Name of merging entity, if applicable	many man company programs managed amounts on the color of the color
to compare a color and approximate the color and color a	; (
Name of merging entity, if applicable	
ende, employed arrow in a family managed consequence of the backgaps can be been appropriate from the consequence and the consequence of the conse	
Name of merging entity, if applicable	andre designations of the state
	The state of the s
Name of merging entity, if applicable	
and, or;	
Le Sportsac Nevada, Inc.	and the second control of the second control
Name of surviving entity, if applicable	

+ Unless otherwise provided in the certificate of trust or governing instrument of a business trust, a merger must be approved by all the trustees and beneficial owners of each business trust that is a constituent entity in the merger.

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevada Secretary of State AM Merger Page 3 2007 Revised on, 01/01/07



ROSS MILLER
Secretary of State
204 North Carson Street, Ste 1
Carson City, Nevada 89701-4299
(775) 684 5708
Website: secretaryofstate.biz

# Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200) Page 4

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

articles of incorporation of the dom	
	antimoninal plane symphoto managamenta sono por el principio de la principio de la principio de la principio d
lame of merging entity, if applic	cable
	الموارسة المارسة الموارسة الموارسة الموارسة و الموارسة الموارسة و الموارسة الموارسة الموارسة الموارسة في الموارسة
tame of merging entity, if applic	sable
	The state of the s
Name of merging entity, if appli	
der anners an experience management representation (see parties of the see	
Name of merging entity, if appli	CRDIO

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.



ROSS MILLER Secretary of State 204 North Carson Street, Ste 1 Carson City, Nevada 89701-4299 (775) 684 6708 Website: secretaryofstate.biz

# **Articles of Merger**

(PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)
Page 5

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Art follows:	icle 1 of the Articles of Incorporation of Le Sportsac Nevada, Inc. has been amended to read as
1.	Name of Corporation: Le Sportsac, Inc.
	and the second contract of the second contrac
Locati	on of Plan of Merger (check a or b):
	(a) The entire plan of merger is attached;
or,	(b) The entire plan of merger is on file at the registered office of the surviving corporation, limited-liability company or business trust, or at the records office address if a limited partnership, or other place of business of the surviving entity (NRS 92A.200).

"Amended and restated articles may be attached as an exhibit or integrated into the articles of merger. Please entitle them "Restated" or "Amended and Restated," accordingly. The form to accompany restated articles prescribed by the secretary of state must accompany the amended and/or restated articles. Pursuant to NRS 92A,180 (merger of subsidiary into parent - Nevada parent owning 90% or more of subsidiary), the articles of merger may not contain amendments to the constituent documents of the surviving entity except that the name of the surviving entity may be changed.

\*\* A merger takes effect upon filing the articles of merger or upon a later date as specified in the articles, which must not be more than 90 days after the articles are filed (NRS 92A.240).

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevado Secretary of State AM Merger Page 5 2007 Revised dat 01/01/07



ROSS MILLER Secretary of State 204 North Carson Street, Ste 1 Carson City, Nevada 89701-4299 (775) 884 5708 Website: secretaryofstate.blz

# **Articles of Merger**

(PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)
Page 6

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Le Sportsac, Inc.		
lame of merging entity		was served for the second server
Signature	THE THE	Date
and the state of t	in administration is the state of the state	
Name of merging entity	The second secon	and the second s
Signature	Title	Date
Ambaharan an an ayangga 1 s san mama tina dampangan an ar abhasa bulun an	pero se um gravar per versional servico popularista del sidentido, se todo que y 1 de 167 y 530 — est e 16	The second section of the section
Name of merging entity	er mann had fen er er er er allt Aghrik is in er erge gelegen er en er	
X		1.
Signature	Title	Date
Name of merging entity	CONTRACTOR OF STREET,	in in the second of the second
Y		
Signature	Title	Date

\* The articles of merger must be signed by each foreign constituent entity in the manner provided by the law governing it (NRS 92A.230). Additional signature blocks may be added to this page or as an attachment, as needed.

IMPORTANT: Failure to include any of the above information and submit the proper fees may cause this filling to be rejected.

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

**RECORDED: 03/27/2008** 

Nevada Secretary of State AM Marger Page 6 2007 Rovises on: 91/01/67

**TRADEMARK** 

REEL: 003747 FRAME: 0956